

10BPR.401.3

TIP NO BR-0189

0.067 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION-DECK REPAIR, LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE

BRIDGE #590348 ON SR 2074 (BEATTIES FORD RD) OVER NC 16 & CSX RAILROAD (CSX RR MILEPOST SF 332 AND DOT #631416G)

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE
CAROLINAS IN
PINEVILLE, NC

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC
MT PLEASANT, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			300,000.00		140,000.00		156,000.00
0002	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	208	SF	9.00	1,872.00	15.00	3,120.00	15.00	3,120.00
0003	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	418	SF	12.00	5,016.00	9.75	4,075.50	9.75	4,075.50
0004	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	30	SF	8.00	240.00	8.00	240.00	8.00	240.00
0005	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
0006	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0007	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	14	EA	150.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	58,800.00	5,000.00	70,000.00
0008	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	150	EA	68.00	10,200.00	47.50	7,125.00	200.00	30,000.00
0009	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	195.00	2,340.00	70.00	840.00	125.00	1,500.00
0010	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16	LF	35.00	560.00	35.00	560.00	35.00	560.00
0011	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	24	LF	95.00	2,280.00	18.75	450.00	150.00	3,600.00
0012	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	4,250.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,600.00	31,200.00
0013	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	90	EA	40.00	3,600.00	25.00	2,250.00	150.00	13,500.00
0014	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE DEVICES	4	EA	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
0015	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	900	LF	2.00	1,800.00	6.50	5,850.00	1.00	900.00
0016	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,400	LF	3.00	4,200.00	7.00	9,800.00	1.00	1,400.00
0017	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	21	EA	35.00	735.00	80.00	1,680.00	22.75	477.75

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0018	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	17,348	SF	1.50	26,022.00	1.00	17,348.00	1.50	26,022.00
0019	8294000000-N	442	PAINTING STR STL	Lump Sum			505,000.00		450,000.00		175,000.00
0020	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			28,500.00		50,000.00		5,000.00
0021	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	1.8	CF	2,850.00	5,130.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	2,160.00
0022	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	78	CF	1,350.00	105,300.00	1,200.00	93,600.00	950.00	74,100.00
0023	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	199.7	LF	185.00	36,944.50	200.00	39,940.00	175.00	34,947.50
0024	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) FIELD MEASURING	Lump Sum			4,500.00		25,000.00		10,000.00
0025	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE 590348	Lump Sum			285,000.00		230,000.00		275,000.00
0026	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) SIDEWALK REPAIRS	Lump Sum			33,500.00		20,000.00		15,000.00
0027	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	156.8	LF	148.00	23,206.40	200.00	31,360.00	225.00	35,280.00
0028	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH	70.8	CY	2,950.00	208,860.00	3,000.00	212,400.00	5,500.00	389,400.00
0029	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	34	CF	2,250.00	76,500.00	400.00	13,600.00	1,300.00	44,200.00
0030	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR - CUT OUT	975	LB	115.00	112,125.00	350.00	341,250.00	275.00	268,125.00
0031	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	136	SF	105.00	14,280.00	200.00	27,200.00	300.00	40,800.00

10BPR.401.3

TIP NO BR-0189

0.067 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION-DECK REPAIR, LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE

BRIDGE #590348 ON SR 2074 (BEATTIES FORD RD) OVER NC 16 & CSX RAILROAD (CSX RR MILEPOST SF 332 AND DOT #631416G)

				SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS IN		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC				
				TARPON SPRINGS, FL			PINEVILLE, NC		MT PLEASANT, SC				
0032	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	487.8	SF	38.00	18,536.40	40.00	19,512.00	15.00	7,317.00		
0033	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,040.3	SY	225.00	459,067.50	30.00	61,209.00	300.00	612,090.00		
0034	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING LMC-VES-OVERLAY	2,040.3	SY	98.00	199,949.40	275.00	561,082.50	200.00	408,060.00		
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,040.3	SY	98.00	199,949.40	40.00	81,612.00	45.00	91,813.50		
0036	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) ELASTOMERIC BEARING - MODIFIED	32	EA	3,250.00	104,000.00	500.00	16,000.00	1,500.00	48,000.00		
0037	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING FOR BRIDGE NO. 590348	32	EA	4,850.00	155,200.00	15,000.00	480,000.00	6,700.00	214,400.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			2,969,013.60	TOTAL		3,052,004.00	TOTAL		3,128,488.25
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			367,443.00	SUB-TOTAL		276,390.50	SUB-TOTAL		351,773.25
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			2,601,570.60	SUB-TOTAL		2,775,613.50	SUB-TOTAL		2,776,715.00

10BPR.401.3

TIP NO BR-0189

0.067 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION-DECK REPAIR, LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE

BRIDGE #590348 ON SR 2074 (BEATTIES FORD RD) OVER NC 16 & CSX RAILROAD (CSX RR MILEPOST SF 332 AND DOT #631416G)

AMERICAN CONTRACTING &
SERVICES INC
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN

LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC
ROANOKE, VA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			174,988.47		550,000.00
0002	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	208	SF	30.00	6,240.00	20.00	4,160.00
0003	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	418	SF	20.00	8,360.00	65.00	27,170.00
0004	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	30	SF	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00
0005	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
0006	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
0007	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	14	EA	4,700.00	65,800.00	6,500.00	91,000.00
0008	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	150	EA	55.00	8,250.00	100.00	15,000.00
0009	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	250.00	3,000.00	450.00	5,400.00
0010	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16	LF	65.00	1,040.00	125.00	2,000.00
0011	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	24	LF	250.00	6,000.00	200.00	4,800.00
0012	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	26,000.00	52,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
0013	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	90	EA	50.00	4,500.00	75.00	6,750.00
0014	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE DEVICES	4	EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
0015	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	900	LF	2.00	1,800.00	15.00	13,500.00
0016	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,400	LF	2.00	2,800.00	10.00	14,000.00
0017	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	21	EA	25.00	525.00	75.00	1,575.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0018	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	17,348	SF	1.00	17,348.00	6.00	104,088.00
0019	8294000000-N	442	PAINTING STR STL	Lump Sum			201,250.00		650,000.00
0020	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			5,750.00		85,000.00
0021	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	1.8	CF	2,300.00	4,140.00	3,000.00	5,400.00
0022	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	78	CF	2,300.00	179,400.00	2,500.00	195,000.00
0023	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	199.7	LF	110.00	21,967.00	300.00	59,910.00
0024	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) FIELD MEASURING	Lump Sum			10,000.00		40,000.00
0025	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE 590348	Lump Sum			316,250.00		300,000.00
0026	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) SIDEWALK REPAIRS	Lump Sum			9,000.00		200,000.00
0027	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	156.8	LF	205.00	32,144.00	300.00	47,040.00
0028	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH	70.8	CY	1,900.00	134,520.00	3,000.00	212,400.00
0029	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	34	CF	875.00	29,750.00	3,000.00	102,000.00
0030	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR - CUT OUT	975	LB	315.00	307,125.00	500.00	487,500.00
0031	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	136	SF	55.00	7,480.00	200.00	27,200.00

10BPR.401.3

TIP NO BR-0189

0.067 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION-DECK REPAIR, LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE

BRIDGE #590348 ON SR 2074 (BEATTIES FORD RD) OVER NC 16 & CSX RAILROAD (CSX RR MILEPOST SF 332 AND DOT #631416G)

				AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC		
				JEFFERSONVILLE, IN			ROANOKE, VA		
0032	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	487.8	SF	20.00	9,756.00	150.00	73,170.00
0033	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,040.3	SY	275.00	561,082.50	250.00	510,075.00
0034	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING LMC-VES-OVERLAY	2,040.3	SY	275.00	561,082.50	300.00	612,090.00
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,040.3	SY	70.00	142,821.00	75.00	153,022.50
0036	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) ELASTOMERIC BEARING - MODIFIED	32	EA	9,000.00	288,000.00	18,000.00	576,000.00
0037	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING FOR BRIDGE NO. 590348	32	EA	8,500.00	272,000.00	10,000.00	320,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,499,769.47	TOTAL	5,624,850.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	388,903.47	SUB-TOTAL	864,955.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,110,866.00	SUB-TOTAL	4,759,895.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	1
LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS IN	2
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	3
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	4
LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC	5

CONTRACT TOTAL

2,969,013.60
3,052,004.00
3,128,488.25
3,499,769.47
5,624,850.50

DocuSigned by:

Jason Brooks

C387DBA8ACEC4A9...